Р	•	3
---	---	---

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	Docket No.: 05-06 (EM-05-4)
	ION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCI
PAL	ENTS ONLY Patent and Trademark Offi
Tab settings	▼ ▼
1 Name of comparing the United States Patent and Tradem	mark Office: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Rajeev Farwaha	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Stven P. Pauls, Sr.	
Pavneet Mumick	Name: Celanese International Corporation
	Address: 1601 West LBJ Freeway
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment D Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Narr	
	ne City: Dallas State/Prov.: Texas
Other Change of Receiving Party Address	Country: USA ZIP; 75234-6034
Execution Date: <u>April 28, 2005, respectively</u>	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)
Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):	
this document is being filed together with a new applicat	tion, the execution date of the application in
Patent Application No. Filing date	
	B. Patent No.(s)
11/120,381 May 3, 2005	
Additional numb Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	bers     Yes     No       6. Total number of applications and patents involved:     1
Name: Michael W. Ferrell, Esq.	
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00
Registration No. 31,158	
Address: Ferrells, PLLC	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
2.O. Box 312	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:
City: Clifton State/Prov.: VA	50-0935
ZIP: 20124-1706	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	NOT USE THIS SPACE
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info If the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
L7 1	and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
Michael W. Ferrell	Noterhell
Name of Person Signing	Signature March 14, 2006
Total number of pages including	cover sheet attachments and desuments 1
Mail Ston Agricu	a with required cover sheet information to:
	Alexendria, VA 22313-1450
	PAIENI
700250545	REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0445

Tab sanings+ + +       INALIMATING INFORMATION INF	the original document.			
Tab sanlaget + +       INAME INFORMATION INCLUMENT Comparison of the Director of the United States Patents also Header Franks and Tradenark Office (1998)         Tab sanlaget + + +       INAME INFORMATION INCLUMENT FOREST Preserve come the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(les):       Name of conveying party(les):         Name of conveying party(les):       Name if conveying party(les):         Nature of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Nature of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Nature of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Store // Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Store // Additional names(s) of conveying party(les):       Yes (2) No         Additional number (s) or potent numbers(s):       Merger         Country: USA       ZIP: 08807         Additional number (s) or potent numbers(s):       Yes (2) No         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2005         Patent Application No.       Filing date         Barne and address of party to whom correspondence ance:         If this document should be mailed:         arme: Michael W, Forreit, Exy. <th>the to the signature.</th> <th>belief the foregoing to the</th> <th>SE JUIS SPACE</th> <th></th>	the to the signature.	belief the foregoing to the	SE JUIS SPACE	
Tab sanlage.       INTERNATION INTERNATION       Potent and Tradeneek Office         Tab sanlage.       103000104       Internation Internati	atement and size		(Attach duplicate copy of this pag	e if paying by deposit account)
Tab sanings <ul> <li>Tab sanings</li> <li>Tab sanings</li></ul>	ountry: USA			
Tab sarlings       Patent and Trademark Office         Tab sarlings       103000104         Name of conveying partylies):       103000104         Name of conveying partylies):       2. Name and address of receiving partylies):         Stren F. Pauls, Sr.       2. Name and address of receiving partylies):         Payment Mamikk       2. Name and address of receiving partylies):         Name of conveying partylies):       Ves Ø No         Security Agreement       Charge of Name         Chy: Bridgewater       State/Prov.: New Jersey         Country: USA       ZIP: 08807         Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       Mdilional numbers(s) & address(es)       Vas Ø No         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)       April 28, 2005         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Total number of applications and patents involved: []         Patent Applic	ity; <u>Clifton</u>			
Tab satings       Patent and Trademuck Office         Tab satings       103000104         To the Director of the United States Patent and Tradement Office       103000104         Name of conveying party(ies):       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Majev Farwaha       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Stven P. Pault, Sr.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Parmeet Munick       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Nature of conveying party(ies)       Ves ID No         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Ves ID No         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Chy:       Bridgewater       Store/Prov.:         Nature of conveying party(ies)       Ves ID No         Additional names(s) af conveying party(ies)       Ves ID No         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City:         Other       Country: USA       ZiP: 08807         Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       Metigen       No         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(a)         Patent Application No.       Filing date       B. Patent No.(a)         Imme and address of party to whom correspondence on correspondence       S. Total number of applications and patents involved:       1 </td <td>· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·</td> <td></td> <td>Authorized to be charge</td> <td>d to deposit account</td>	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Authorized to be charge	d to deposit account
Tab setings       Image: Participation of the United States Patient and Trademark United Intervents of conveying party(les):       10:3000104       Image: Participation of the attached adginal documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(les):       Name and address of necessing party(les):       Image: Participation of the attached adginal documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(les):       Name and address of necessing party(les):       Name: Celanese International Corporation       Participational Corporation         Additional namests) of conveying party(les)       Yes I No       Name: Celanese International Corporation       Participational Corporation         Nature of conveyance:       Image: Participation of Name       City: Bridgewater       State/Prov.: New Jersey         Security Agreement       Change of Name       City: Bridgewater       State/Prov.: New Jersey         Other       Country: USA       ZIP: 08907         Additional number(s) or patent numbers(s):       His document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 18, 2005         Patent Application No.       Filling date       B. Patent No.(s)         Additional numbers       Yos I No         Bare and address of party to whom correspondence on corrispondence on corrisp document should be mailed:       B. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1         Total number of application No.       Stadditonal numbers <td>O. Bex 312</td> <td></td> <td></td> <td>posil account</td>	O. Bex 312			posil account
Tab satings       103000104       Image: Plant and Trademark Office         To the Director of the United States Patenti and Trademark Unice: Plane record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(ies):       Image: Plant and Trademark Unice: Plane record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Rejeve Farwaha       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Stren P. Paulic, Sr.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Pavmeet Mumick       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Celancsc Internetional Corporation         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       If ves ID No         Name:       Celancsc Internetional Corporation         Strent P. Paulic, Sr.       Image: Plant (Streng Party)         Additional names(s) of conveying party(es)       If ves ID No         Nature of conveyance:       Image: Plant (Streng Party)         Security Agreement       Charge of Name         Other       Country:         Xecution Date:       Application numbers(s) or patent numbers(s):         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:         April 28, 2005       Patent Application No.         Filing date       B. Patent No.(s)         Patent Application No.       Filling date	ddress: Ferrells, PLLC		D Enclosed - Any excess	or incufficient and
Tab sanings       Petent and Trademark Office         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office       103000104         Name of conveying party(ies):       103000104         Rajeev Farwaba       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Stren F. Patins, Sr.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Paranet Mumick       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Cetancse International Corporation         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       1 Yes 🖾 No         Nature of conveyance:       2. Name         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Country: USA         Zecurity Agreement       Change of Name         Other       Country: USA         Application number(s) or patent numbers(s):       Meditional name(s) & address(ee)         If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: April 28, 2005         Patent Application No.       Filling date         B. Patent No.(s)         Iame and address of party to whom correspondence oncerning document should be mailed:			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3,41):	\$ 40.00
Tab sanings       Image:	s	mailed;		s and patents involved:
Tab satings       Image:	Name and address of party to wi			6 and polonie
Tab sarings       Patent and Trademark Office         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office       103000104         Name of conveying party(ies):       103000104         Rajeev Farwaba       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Rayeev Farwaba       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name of conveying party(ies)       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Name:       Celanese International Corporation         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       2 Yes X No         Nalure of conveyance:       Xiff         Xiff       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         City:       Bridgewater         State/Prov.:       New Jersey         Country:       USA         Zip:       08807	Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to Patent Application No.	ogether with a new applicatio	n, the execution date of the appl	
Tab senings       Image:			Additional name(s) & address(es)	
Tab sarrings       +       103000104       Patent and Trademark Office         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office       103000104       •       •         Name of conveying party(ies):       Rajeev Farwaba       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       •         Stven P. Paula, Sr.       Pavmeet Munick       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):       •       •         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       •       •       •       •       •         Nalure of conveyance:       •       •       •       •       •       •         Assignment       •       •       •       •       •       •       •         Security Agreement       •       •       •       •       •       •       •       •				
Tab sentings       Image:		Change of Name	City: Bridgewater	State/Prov .: New Jersey
Tab sentings       Patent and Trademark Offic         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic       103000104       Image: Patent and Trademark Offic         Name of conveying party(ies):       103000104       Image: Prease record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Rajeev Farwahg       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Stven P. Pauls, Sr.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Pavneet Mumick       Name: Celause International Corporation         Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)       Image: Yes X No         Nalure of conveyance:       Image: Yes X No		_		
Tab satings       Patent and Trademark Offic         To the Director of the United States Patent and Hademark Offic       103000104       Image: Plane in and trademark Offic         Name of conveying party(ies):       103000104       Image: Plane in and address of receiving party(ies):         Rajeev Farwaha       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Stven P. Pauls, Sr.       Paulies         Pavneet Mumick       Image: Celancse International Corporation         Additional names(s) of conveying party(les)       Image: Yes Image: No				
Tab satings       Patent and Trademark Office         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office       103000104         Name of conveying party(ies):       103000104         Rajeev Farwaba       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Stven P. Pauls, Sr.       2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):         Pavneet Mumick       Name:         Celancse International Corporation         Address:       10 Finderne Avenue		(lies) 🗋 Yes 🖾 No		
Tab sattings       Patent and Trademark Offic         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Unice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.         Name of conveying party(ies):         Rajeev Farwaha         Stven P. Pauls, Sr.	A statistics			
Tab settings       Patent and Trademark Offic         To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Offic       103000104         Name of conveying party(ies):       Rajeev Farwaha	Siven F. Pauls, Sr. Pavneet Mumick		1.	
Tab settings + + + +		)?	2. Name and address of re	priginal documents or copy thereof.
Tab sertings + + + +	To the Director of the United	States Patern and Trademark		<u> </u>
				Patent and Trademark Off
OBM         PTO-1505 (Modified)           Nev 03-01)         O5 - 11 - 2005           MB No. 0051-0027 (exp.5/31/2002)         Immuni MM			FUM ATERIAL SIDIL CALLER FAIL IN UN	

PATENT REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0446

p.7

P.4/5

Docket No. \_\_\_05-06 (EM-05-4) U.S. Serial No.\_\_\_\_\_ File Date\_\_\_

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UNDERSIGNED, Rajeev Farwaha, Steven P. Pauls, Sr. and Pavneet Mumick

citizen(s) of Canada, the United States and India, respectively

residing at 26 Boice Lane, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502; 18 Culver Court, Old Bridge, New Jersey 08657; and 1202 Taggart Drive, Belle Mead, New Jersey 08502, in the United States

has/have invented certain new and useful improvements (INVENTION) disclosed, shown, and described in an APPLICATION for Letters Patent of the United States entitled

SALT-SENSITIVE BINDER COMPOSITIONS WITH N-ALKYL ACRYLAMIDE AND FIBROUS ARTICLES INCORPORATING SAME

Docket No. 05-06 (EM-05-4), said APPLICATION filed concurrently herewith; and

WHEREAS, CELANESE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, USA, having an office at 10 Finderne Avenue, Bridgewater, New Jersey 08807, USA (ASSIGNEE) is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the INVENTION, in this and any foreign country, and in and to any Letters Patent of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted embracing the INVENTION.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, UNDERSIGNED by these presents, sells, assigns and transfers unto ASSIGNEE, its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to the INVENTION, and in and to the said APPLICATION, and in and to any applications for Letters Patent which have been or may be filed in any foreign country on said INVENTION, and in and to any and all priority rights generated by the filing of said APPLICATION in the United States or any foreign country, which may be granted covering the INVENTION, including any continuations, substitutions, divisions, reissues, or renewals thereof, said Letters Patent whether of this country or any foreign country to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its interest, for its own use and behalf, and for its legal representatives, successors, and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by UNDERSIGNED had this assignment

Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0447

Mar	1 <b>4</b>	2006	3:07PM	Ferrells,	PLLC	973-249-8331	
MAR-	-13-2	2005 13:	28 From:FERR	ELLS PLLC	7039685500	T₀:973 249 8331	P.5/6

IN WITNESS WHEREOF this assignment has been executed by UNDERSIGNED on the date opposite her/his (their) name.

Date 2.8 April , 2005	
Date 28-Aren - 2007	Rajeev Perwahal (LS)
Date 28 APRIL, 2005	Steven P. Pauls, Sr. (LS)
Date	Pavneet Mumick (LS)
Date	(LS)
Dara	(LS)
State of New Jersey	

County of Somerces as On April 28, 2005 aforesaid, appeared

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

RAJEEV FARWAHA

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Myon Notary Public

DEBORAH J. MOUSON NDEARY PUBLIC OF NEW JESSY Commission Expires 6/7/2006

Page 2 of 3

p.8

MAR-13-2005 13:28 From:FERRELLS PLLC

7039685500

To:973 249 8331

P.6/6

State of New Jersey County of Samo

On April 28, 2005 aforesaid, appeared

, before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

STEVEN P. PAULS, SR.

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

)ss

DEBORAH J. MOUZON NODARY NULLC OF NEW JERSEY Commission Expires 5/7/2006

State of New Jersey

) 55 County of

On April 18, 20 aforesaid, appeared

before me a Notary Public in and for the County and State

PAVNEET MUMICK

to me personally known to be the same person(s) whose name(s) is (are) subscribed to the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that s(he) (they) executed said instrument as her/his (their) free and voluntary act, and for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

WITNESS my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

DEBORAH J. MOUBON NDDRY NUNC OF NEW NEERY Commission Explose \$77,2004

Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017337 FRAME: 0449

**RECORDED: 03/14/2006**